
Morning Racing Afternoon Racing Windsurfing Dinghy Training / Coaching Cruising Notes

Saturday 23/03/24

Sunday 24/03/24 Committee Meeting

Friday 29/03/24
Saturday 30/03/24

Sunday 31/03/24 Easter Egg Race Easter Egg Race

Monday 01/04/24

Sunday 07/04/24 Spring Series 1 - 2 Spring Series 3 - 4 Powerboat course

Sunday 14/04/24 Instructor day Instructor day

Saturday 20/04/24 Young Sailors/trial sails

Sunday 21/04/24 Race Training Short races

Saturday 27/04/24 T15/Adult Start windsurfing

Sunday 28/04/24 Spring Series 5 - 6 Spring Series 7 - 8
All comers coaching 10:00 to 12:00

Foiling 12:30 to 14:30  

Saturday 04/05/24

Sunday 05/05/24

Monday 06/05/24 Bank Holiday

Saturday 11/05/24

Sunday 12/05/24 Spring 9-10 Spring 11-12

Tuesday 14/05/24

Wednesday 15/05/24

Thursday 16/05/24

Friday 17/05/24

Saturday 18/05/24 Young sailors/Trial sails

Sunday 19/05/24 Race training Short races

Saturday 25/05/24 T15 /Adult start windsurfing/ 

Sunday 26/05/24 DIY Sailing  DIY Sailing 
All comers coaching 10:00 to 12:00

Foiling 12:30 to 14:30  

Monday 27/05/24 Bank Holiday

Saturday 01/06/24 Adult level 1/2 course-day 1

Sunday 02/06/24 Kielder Collection 1 - 2 Kielder Collection 3 - 4

Saturday 08/06/24 Adult level 1/2 course - day 2

Sunday 09/06/24 Summer 1-2 Stern Chase (Pursuit) 1

Saturday 15/06/24 Young sailors/trial sails

Sunday 16/06/24 Race training Short races Adult level 1/2 course - day 3

Saturday 22/06/24 T15/Adult start windsurfing & NEWS Junior sailing event- Derwent Reservoir sailing 

club 

Sunday 23/06/24

All comers coaching 10:00 to 12:00,

Foiling 12:30 to 14:30 &

NEWS

Junior sailing event -Derwent Reservoir sailing 

club

Saturday 29/06/24 Adult level 1/2 course - day 4

Sunday 30/06/24 Summer series 3-4 Summer 5-6 Adult level 1/2 course - day 5

Sunday 07/07/24 Race Training Short races

Saturday 13/07/24

Sunday 14/07/24 Summer series 7-8 Stern Chase (Pursuit) 2

Saturday 20/07/24 Joint event with other clubs/NWL

Sunday 21/07/24 Young Sailors/trial sails

Monday 22/07/24 Young sailors

Saturday 27/07/24 T15/ Adult start windsurfing

Sunday 28/07/24
All comers coaching 10:00 to 12:00,

Foiling 12:30 to 14:30 

Sunday 04/08/24

Friday 09/08/24 Open Canoes visit

Saturday 10/08/24 Open Canoes visit

Sunday 11/08/24 Open Canoes visit

Friday 16/08/24

Saturday 17/08/24

Sunday 18/08/24

Saturday 24/08/24 T15/Adult start windsurfing

Sunday 25/08/24
All comers coaching 10:00 to 12:00, 

Freestyle competition

Sunday 01/09/24 Sunderland YC Dinghy Open

Sunday 08/09/24 Race Training Short Races Great North Run

Saturday 14/09/24

Sunday 15/09/24

Saturday 21/09/24 Young sailors/trial sails

Sunday 22/09/24 Trophy Race 

Saturday 28/09/24 T15/Adult start windsurfing & NEWS

Sunday 29/09/24
All comers coaching 10:00 to 12:00, 

Freestyle competition & NEWS

Sunday 06/10/24 Autumn Series 1-2 Autumn Series 3-4

Friday 11/10/24

Saturday 12/10/24

Sunday 13/10/24 Autumn series 5-6 Autumn Series 7-8

Sunday 20/10/24 Race Training Short races

Saturday 26/10/24 T15/Adult start windsurfing

Sunday 27/10/24 Autumn 9-10 Autumn 11-12
All comers coaching 10:00 to 12:00, 

Foiling 12:30 to 14:30

Clocks go back

Sunday 03/11/24 Winter 1-2 AGM (2pm)

Sunday 10/11/24

Sunday 17/11/24

Saturday 23/11/24

Sunday 24/11/24

Winter 3-5

Winter 6-8

Equinox Trophy Races

DIY Sailing

Little America's cup

May Open - Dam to Dam 

Stern Chase

DCA Rally

Working party 

Series of short races with all duties covered by competitors. 50% discard.

RYA initiative to welcome visitors and potential new members. Encourage friends, colleagues, neighbours etc to visit. 

Open event for handicap racing or cruising around the lake, including visitors to the club.

Series of short races, 50% discard.

Dam to Dam Open 

In the morning race coaching, in the afternoon short races putting the coaching into practice - all welcome - novices to experienced racers.

Spring, Summer and Autumn series

Race Training

Series Descriptions:

DIY Sailing

DIY Sailing

Winsurfing Training Weekend with 

Professional Coach

Powerboat level 2 and Safety boat training by arrangement with the training team.

Race series from one end of the lake to the other and back, weather permitting. 50% discard.

A race of around 1 hour for all types of sailing craft including windsurfers. Start from the shore, slowest first, fastest last. Chase the leader.

All individual one-day series of approx 5 races each.

One day match racing series for adults and older youngsters using club boats and the Optimists for younger children.

Open event for handicap racing including visitors to the club.

Winter Series

Advice for Race Officers:

September Open

Easter Egg, Kielder Collection, Solstice, Holiday special, 

and Equinox one day series

Little America's Cup

Series with all duties covered by competitors, up to 3 races per day.

Round the Lake

Aim for around 45 minutes per race - course and distance to suit conditions

Capsize recovery / boat buoyancy testing by arrangement with the training team.

DIY Series

Discover Sailing

Kielder Water Sailing Club - 2024 Programme

Date

Easter Weekend

Clocks forward on Sunday

DCA Border Reivers Rally

DIY Sailing

September Open

ILCA Lakeland (Sat) & Catapult Open

DIY Sailing

Working party 

DIY Sailing

Kielder Regatta

DIY - Cruise

DIY - Cruise

End of Summer trophy Race 
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